Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 20202020 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

thickness in Vindhyan
sediments.
30. The oldest life form recorded
anywhere in world are ......................
(A) Trace fossils and stromatolites
from Vindhyan rocks of middle
proterozoic age
(B) stromatolites from South
African Greenstone belt of + 3.3
billion year age from Barbartan
Greenstone belt.
(C) Trace fossils from Karewa beds
of Kashmir
(D) Stromatolites from Jhamarkotra
dolomites of Aravalli Group
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—D
31. When sonic logs are cross-multiplied
with the density it produce the
acoustic impedance log which help

(A) Abyssal plains
(B) Continental margins
(C) Deep sea trenches
(D) None of the above
39. Which of the following is NOT
connected in any way with
submarine, hot spring vents ?
(A) sediments rich in metallic
sulfides
(B) ecological communities living
without photosynthesis
(C) black smokers on a mid-ocean
ridge
(D) thick turbidite deposits of the
continental rise
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—D
40. Kuroko type Zn-Pb-Cu deposits are
the examples of :
(A) Volcanic hosted massive

(B) Tectosilicate
(C) Sorosilicate
(D) Nesosilicate
49. Homo sapiens are known as :
(A) Prognathous
(B) Pleurognethous
(C) Aptopathus
(D) Orthognothous
50. The demise of the trilobites is
connected to the arrival of the jawed
fishes called as ........................
(A) Tall Tube
(B) Giant Clams
(C) Giant Crabs
(D) Placoderms
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—D
51. The surface features of .................. are
those of three-dimension circular to
elliptical draping humps and swals

(C) Both are active volcanoes
(D) Both have basic magnetism
associated with them
59. Which one of the following is the
oldest thrust of Himalaya ?
(A) Main Boundary Thrust
(B) Main Central Thrust
(C) Himalayan Frontal Thrust
(D) Main Boundary Fault
60. Larger parallel shortening during
folding results in :
(A) Convolute folds
(B) Buckling
(C) Fracturing
(D) Flow folding
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—D
61. Hercynian Orogeny has taken place
during the late :
(A) Carboniferous

rocks
69. Which of the following is a correct
statement :
(A) Seismic energy attenuation is
directly proportional to square
of the distance from focus.
(B)  Seismic energy attenuation is
inversely proportional to square
root of the distance from focus.
(C) Seismic energy attenuation is
directly proportional to square
root of the distance from focus.
(D) Seismic energy attenuation is
directly proportional to distance
from focus.
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—DJAN - 35318/III—D
70. The current geomagnetic polarity is
named as :
(A) Matuyama Normal